Docket No.: 14639.2 10-25-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) :ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 101886051 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Estate of Juergen Staudte 10/15/01 Name: Marci E. Staudte Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 587 Rose Hill ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Cedar City _____State: UT Other Execution Date: September 6, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,506,687 🔲 Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: David O. Seeley Internal Address: WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY

Street Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

60 East South Temple

City: Salt Lake City

State: UT ZIP: 84111

credited or debited to deposit account

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

23-3178

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Fraser D. Roy Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

11,2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0733

Docket No. 14639.2

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Marci E. Staudte, Personal Representative of the Estate of Juergen Staudte, residing at 587 Rose Hill, Cedar City, UT 84720, hereinafter referred to as the "Personal Representative" did obtain fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States Letters Patent No. 4,506,687, entitled PRINTED CIRCUIT PROCESSING APPARATUS, hereinafter the "Patent."

Whereas, Marci E. Staudte, an individual, having a place of residence at 587 Rose Hill, Cedar City, UT 84720, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring said fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the Patent, including all reissues and extensions thereof, in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Personal Representative, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the above-described right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for the Assignee's own use and behoof, and for the Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations the receipt and sufficiency of

> PATENT REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0734

which is hereby acknowledged, the Personal Representative, and the Personal Representative's successors and assigns, covenant with and warrant unto the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, that the Personal Representative is the lawful owner the Patent, including the disclosure, hereby conveyed, that the Personal Representative has good and marketable title to the Personal Representative's interest in the Patent, including the disclosure, and that the Patent, including the disclosure, is free and clear of any liens and encumbrances of any kind, character or nature, and that the Personal Representative, and the Personal Representative's successors and assigns will forever warrant and defend the same unto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns, against all lawful claims and demands whatsoever. Successors and assigns include heirs, executors, administrators, and personal representatives.

Executed this	day of June 2001.
---------------	-------------------

Personal Representative

Marci E. Staudte

STATE OF UTAH) : ss.
COUNTY OF IRON)

On September 6, 2001, before me personally appeared Marci E. Staudte, Personal Representative of the Estate of Juergen Staudte, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that she has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of her own knowledge excepting as to matters therein alleged upon information and belief and as to those matters she believes them to be true, and that she executed the same as her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

My Commission expires:

G:\DATA\WPDOCS\VFW\fdr\clients\14639\146392.asg1.doc

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

Pleasy Public
FRUTH Anti MICKELSON
602 South 3430 East
New Haimony, UT 84757
My Commission Expires
May 19, 2004
State of Utah

PATENT REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0735